

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9271/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2007 in DBCSA(W) Nos. 933, 938 of

2003 and 1176 of 2006 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR BENCH)

RAMCHANDRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH DAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/05/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr.Puneet Jain, Adv. for

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Status quo as regards possession be maintained till the matter

comes up for

preliminary hearing.

(J.S. Rawat)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master