

&
ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2007 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9271/2007

RAMCHANDRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH DAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating interim order and office report)

Date: 26/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
 Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
 Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Virendra Bandhu, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Indra Makwana, Adv.

State of Rajasthan Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG
 Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after one week in view of the letter circulated.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master